Hamilton

COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT

3 — City Hall, 5" floor, 71 Main Street West, Hamilton, ON L8P 4Y5
” . “ Telephone (905) 546-2424, ext. 4221 Fax (905) 546-4202

a—

E-mail: cofa@hamilton.ca

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
Minor Variance

You are receiving this notice because you are either:

Assessed owner of a property located within 60 metres of the subject property
Applicant/agent on file, or
Person likely to be interested in this application

APPLICATION NO.: HM/A-19:359
APPLICANTS: Owner: Naveen Nagarajan

Agent: Michael Barton

SUBJECT PROPERTY: Municipal address 469 Scenic Dr., Hamilton

ZONING BY-LAW: Zoning By-law 6593, as Amended

ZONING: B & B1 district (Suburban Agriculture and Residential)

PROPOSAL: To permit the conversion of the second storey of the accessory building
into habitable space for the existing single detached dwelling
notwithstanding that:

1. The accessory building being converted for habitable space is for residential

purposes on a lot in which a residential building has already been erected.
NOTES:

This variance is to allow for the use of both the accessory building and the existing
single family dwelling to be used as a single family dwelling only, not to allow for an
additional self-contained dwelling unit within this accessory building. Should the
owner decide to convert the accessory building into an additional dwelling unit,
further variances will be required.

Please be advised that parking for a single family dwelling is required to be
provided at a rate of two (2) parking spaces for the first eight habitable rooms, plus
an additional 0.5 spaces for each additional habitable room. It appears that three
(3) habitable rooms are intended within the accessory building however, insufficient
information has been provided to confirm the number of habitable rooms existing
within the single detached dwelling. As such, the total number of required parking
spaces cannot be determined at this time. Further variances will be required if the
minimum number of required parking spaces cannot be provided on site in
accordance with Section 18A of Hamilton Zoning By-law 6593.

This application will be heard by the Committee as shown below:

DATE: Thursday, June 25th, 2020
TIME: 2:00 p.m.

PLACE: Via video link or call in (see attached sheet for details)
To be streamed at www.hamilton.ca/committeeofadjustment
for viewing purposes only
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HM/A-19:359
Page 2

PUBLIC INPUT

Written: If you would Ilke to submit written comments to the Committee of Adjustment you
may do so via email or hardcopy Please see attached page for complete instructions,
including deadlines for'submitting to be seen by the Committee.

Orally: If you would like to speak to this item at the hearing you may do so via video link or
by calling in. Please see attached page for complete instructions, including deadlines for
registering to participate.

MORE INFORMATION
For more information on this matter, including access to drawings illustrating this request:

o Visit www.hamilton.ca/committeeofadjustment
o Call 905-546-CITY (2489) or 905-546-2424 extension 4221, 4130, or 3935
e Email Committee of AdJustment staff at cofa@hamilton.ca

DATED: June 9th, 2020.
Ongmaf Slgne.:{
Jamila Sheffield,

Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment

Information respecting this application is being collected under the authority of the
Planning Act, R.S.0., 1990, c. P. 13. All comments and opinions submitted to the
City of Hamilton on this matter, including the name, address, and contact
information of persons submitting comments and/or opinions, will become part of
the public record and will be made available to the Applicant and the general public.
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' SOLID CORE
I ExTERIOR Door —/ MEC U~
SEALED W/ RUBBER =9 Ay
FLOORS and WALLS: : STRIP in ol
All floors In resldential occupancise to bea finished and or water resisiant as I o0
per Articlas 2.30.L1 andl 230,12, and all wall tila finieh to comply to . = - M0
Bubsection 9,29.10, - ] i\
All gypsum wall board and Installation to comply with Bubssction 2.29.5, AYAYAVAYAYAT E T )
Gypsum Boarcl Finlsh (Taped Jolnts) NEW R-31 6PRAY FOAM EXP. FLOOR, - T RS
rsntsrlor walle and cslling fintehes Lo comply with Bubsection 2.29, il\ , Gmm POLY SEALED | D= DU L \
<] ] 1
TUD WALL REINFORCEMENT: o V2 GTPEUN TAPED ¢ PRIMED ARAGE DAL ASSRMBLY ] ... ; <<
Provida stud wall ralnforcanant in main bathro forming to Articl ' ENSURE GAS TIGHT ' 2 GTP. TAPED 4 PRIMED = [ T \
L eos ? 4 thsw‘ mn;l‘a < :‘3" b"k;“a n om conforming o Articia i THROUGHOUT TYPAR OR EQ. AIR BARRIER o= P i = -
-9-4.3 Tor the instaliation of grab bare. = ICLG. ASBEMBLY CONT, IN MECH, EMI ™o © b'o/c A= : )
STAIRS (INTERIOR/EXTERIOR): . ' ' R-20 BATT P~ ==
At laast | stalr betwean each fMoor leval within a clalling unit, ancl By emm POLY SEALED 3
extarior stalre sarving a single cwalling unlt except racquirad exit 9 /2" GYP. TAPED | PRIMED >
stairs, shall have a wicth of not lass than 860mm (2fL.1010.), Sae ~ ' =
Ssntance 2,8.2.1.(2), r | - 5
Minimum height over stairs and landinge within dwslling units shall be ﬁ EX. GARAGE ﬁ =
1.95m (61t,Bin.). Bae Santancas 2.8.2.2.(1) 1 2.8.6,4.(1). 0 G '@
g sM/CO l g
All etairs sarving a singla duslling unit must meet uniform loading f [
design raguiremants 1y 'l
of 1.3 kPa, ¥ I 4 -
8 o - uP ER
Intarlor/Extarior stalrs in single duwelling units g oy 'y ~
Max.(mm) Minmm) % l X K o
Riss 200 (18 1n) 125 (4-1/8 ) =Q . K] 3.e"
Run 355 (14 In.) 20 (8-1/4 1n) - EX, FLOOR JOI&TS EX. FLOOR JOIBTS EX, FLOOR JOISTS E
Tread Dapth 355 (14 tn.) 235 (2-1/41n.) / 7 I/ - FLOOR ] TRT
BMOKE ALARMS AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS: a ' / > AN
Smoke Alarms conforming o CAN/ULC -8B31 , "emoka Alarms" shall be i? | - N
Installact In each duelling unii and In @ach sleeping room. Smoke alarms - I ¢
shall be Installacl as per 9,10.18. The locations shall comply uith 2.10.13.3, m 2210
8moka alarms ara to ba connsciad to an electrical circult and I18TING EXIBTING EXISTING Ex 5o| D CORE
Intarconnacted so that tha actlvation of ona alarm will cause all alarms SEALQETUORUDOOR
within the duelling unit to sound ae par 2.10.12,6, Carbon monoxids bW R BBEiR
detaction conforming to subsection 6.2.12, and/or subssction 2.33.4. shall ) STRIF
ba Installed,
ELECTR'CAL; b'_o" al_o" I_ol si_oll "_oll Bl.oll 2‘-2‘5" 3.'0"
Elecirical faciiities shall conform to Section 9.34, T 38.0l5" T ) " " ol
Elecirical outlats in dwellng unlts to conform to Aricle 2.34.2,2,
MIBCELLANEOUS: MAI N L R P gfgg]cl.:\‘NDﬁsgngfg ?HAES&ER?_EWED AND TAAKESMSEESPONSIBILEITY FOR THIS
All glass shousr 4 bath enclosures io meet requirements of Ariicle 2.6.1 ] [FICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET
&tud wall rainforcing required in all Bathrooms as per 2.5.2.3, OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION REQUIRED UNLESS THE DESIGN IS
5; EXEMPT UNDER DIVISION C ~3.2.5.1. OF THE 2006 ONTARIO BUILDING CODE.
. SM/CO JOHN BARNHART QOYW Zd Wﬁ 41773 T
b SMOKE AND CO ALARMS v
o PARON WAL TO BE INTERCONNEC TED REGISTRATION INFORMATION REQUIRED UNLESS THE DESIGN IS
 — R COMPLETE W/ VISUAL EXEMPT UNDER DIVISION € —3.2.4.1. OF THE 2006 ONTARIO BUILDING CODE.
: SIGNALLING DEVICE THE BUILDING PERMIT GUY 103362
FIRM NAME BCIN
INTERIOR ALTERATION SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
469 SCENIC DRIVE HAMILTON, ONT. A
-

THE BUILDING PERMIT GUY. 289 308 6442 - THEBUILDINGPERMITGUY@GMAIL.COM




GENERAL NOTES | |

WALL W/ FIN, GaYP.
TO REMAIN

CONT...

No proposed changee to axleting structure unlass noted.

Contractor to varlfy all Information ohsite and raport any dliscrapancles
{o tha dasigner prior 1o continuing with work,

It 1s the rasponsibllity of the owner or thelr coniractor to ansure all
work has been Inspacted and spproved by the Bullding Div.

Ounar to provide eatlsfactiory ESA [nspaction report st occupancy
inspaction.

Sea pravious parmit #02-1230030-00 for exlsting garage detaile

EX. INBULATED CLG. W/ FIN, GYP. :
TO REMAIN THROUGHOUT, PATCH
\ 1 MAKE GOOD ANY AREAS
DAMAGED DURING

CONBTRUCTION,

EXISTING
EXISTING

Garage to remain ds an acceesory usa 1o exleling Single Family Dueiling,

CLOBET

smco EX, APPROVED

GUARDS TO
GENERAL USE AREA REMAIN

T-4l8"

CLOSET

EX. TRUSSES

~N

NEW 2x4ele"o/c W/ fE
<~—— 112" &YP. BOTH VENT T
8IDES (TYP.) CEXT S

EXISTING
EXISTING

= & W
EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING

SE‘ ON D FLOOR PLAN THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
. DESIGN, AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION REQUIRED UNLESS THE DESIGN IS

s EXEMPT UNDER DIVISION G —3.2.5.1. OF THE 2006 ONTARIO BUILDING CODE.
—_ oo w10 SM/co JOHN BARNHART QOW 367/91/7%%@7 41773 1
R SMOKE AND CO ALARMS /4
TO BE INTERCONNEC TED REGISTRATION INFORMATION REQUIRED UNLESS THE DESIGN IS
e W COMPLETE W/ VISUAL EXEMPT UNDER DIVISION C —-3.2.4.1, OF THE 2006 ONTARIO BUILDING GODE.
, SIGNALLING DEVICE THE BUILDING PERMIT GUY 103362
. FIRM NAME 4 BCIN

INTERIOR ALTERATION | SCALE: 1/4" = 1'—0”
469 SCENIC DRIVE HAMILTON, ONT.

THE BUILDING PERMIT GUY - 289 308 6442 THEBUILDINGPERMITGUY@GMAIL.COM




